
AMENDMENT NO. 01
to

BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENT NO. 3I-60122

Between

UChicago Argonne, LLC operator of
Argonne National Laboratory

and

Anixter Inc

INTRODUCTION

This Amendment No. 01 to Basic Ordering Agreement No. 3I-60122 is entered into by and between the UChicago 
Argonne, LLC on behalf of the Integrated Contractor Purchasing Team (hereinafter called “Contractor”) and Anixter Inc. 
(hereinafter called “Seller”).

PURPOSE

The purpose of this Amendment No. 01 is to, by mutual written consent of both the Contractor and Seller, to (1) extend 
the period of performance through September 1, 2026, (2) update ARTICLE 4 – ADMINISTRATIVE.

AGREEMENT

Therefore, the Parties agree as follows:

1.  ARTICLE 2 – PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (POP) is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:

“The Period Of Performance of this BOA, unless sooner reduced, terminated or extended in accordance with the
terms and conditions of this BOA, shall commence on September 1, 2023, and end on September 1, 2026, with
four potential one-year extensions per the terms below.

Option to Extend Term of BOA: Contractor may extend the term of this BOA by giving written notice to Seller by
the date specified as the expiration date of this BOA. The exercise of an option to extend the term of this BOA
shall be accomplished by a unilateral written modification issued by Contractor.

The term of this BOA may be extended pursuant to this clause for up to four years. Such extension may be
made on a year-to-year basis or in one modification.”

2.  ARTICLE 4 – ADMINISTRATIVE is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:

Contractor BOA Administrator’s Address is as follows:

Jeremy Sladetz
9700 S. Cass Ave Building 201
Lemont, IL 60439
(630) 252-7946
E-Mail: jsladetz@anl.gov

Seller BOA Administrator's Address is as follows:
WESCO Distribution, Inc. c/o Legal Department
225 W. Station Sq. Dr., Suite 700
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(909) 322-1715
Steve.reinstein@anixter.com
With a copy to: CLC@wescodist.com 

All Orders placed hereunder shall reference this BOA No. 3I-60122”

All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.  

mailto:CLC@wescodist.com
mailto:Steve.reinstein@anixter.com
mailto:jsladetz@anl.gov


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 01 as of the day and year of the
signatures below.

ANIXTER INC. UCHICAGO ARGONNE, LLC 

BY:  ______________________ BY:  _________________________
Lee Osterman Jeremy Sladetz

TITLE: __VP, Fed and SLED___ TITLE:  Procurement Specialist III___                 
 

DATE: ___July 29, 2025_______ DATE:  ________________________
  

July 30, 2025


